University System of Georgia Governance

Constituency	Students	Staff	Faculty
Name of Body	Student Advisory Council	University System of Georgia Staff Council	University System of Georgia Faculty Council
Acronym	SAC	USGSC	USGFC
Advisory to	USG Chancellor	USG Chancellor or designee(s)	USG Chancellor or designee(s)
Recognized by BoR	March 13, 1968	August 8, 2012	May 12, 2010
Established by	Board of Regents as recommended by Chancellor George L. Simpson Jr.	Board of Regents as recommended by Vice Chancellor for Human Resources Marion Fedrick	Board of Regents as recommended by USG Chief Academic Officer Susan Herbst
Members	One student government representative from each USG institution	Two non-faculty representatives (one voting member, one alternate) from each system institution participating selected by the individual system institution, preferably from the system institution's staff body plus the USGSC elected officers	One voting representative from each USG institution and that representative must be a member of that institution's faculty and selected by a process determined by the faculty or faculty body (council, senate, assembly, etc.) of that institution
Purpose	Provide a forum for communication and recommendation between the students of the University System of Georgia and the Chancellor of the System, the Board of Regents, the state government, the news media, and the public concerning problems and issues which are important to the students of the University System of Georgia.	To advance the mission of the system as a whole and to promote and foster the welfare of system staff in non-collective bargaining issues through the combined creativity of staff representatives from system institutions.	To promote and foster the welfare of systen faculty through the combined creativity and expertise of faculty representatives from system institutions
BoR Policy	BoR Policy 4.9	BoR Policy 8.2.22	BoR Policy 3.2.4.1
Website	http://www.usg.edu/student_affairs/sac/	http://www.usg.edu/staff_council/	http://www.usg.edu/faculty_council/